PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5031984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SARA KEI	06/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VDA IP LIMITED
Street Address:	17 KAI CHEUNG ROAD, KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON
Internal Address:	UNIT 1601, GOLDIN FINANCIAL GLOBAL CENTRE
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29654752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7209376599

Email: steve@fourreasonslegal.com

Correspondent Name: STEVE ZEMANICK

Address Line 1: 3570 E 12TH AVE; STE 199
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM574	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE ZEMANICK	
SIGNATURE:	/SAZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Kei Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504985238 REEL: 046244 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sara Kei, residing at c/o Unit 1601, Goldin Finan	cial Global Centre, 17 Kai Cheung Road,
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, (hereinafter referred to as	
designs (hereinafter referred to as "said design(s)") disclosed in	an application for a United States
Design Patent entitled "Jewellery Set" (hersinafter referred to a	s "said application"), said application
having been filed on 06/27/2018	
Application No. 29654752 ; and	
201 cmm m cm 1 cm x 200 (1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	w

WHEREAS, VDA IP Limited, having offices at: Unit 1601, Goldin Financial Global Centre, 17 Kai Cheung Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining all right, fille and interest in, to and under said design(s) and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said design(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any U.S. Design Patent and in any and all foreign countries on said design(s), and any and all other applications for Design Patent on said design(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said design(s) or upon said application, and any and all Design Patents which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Design Patents granted for said design(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Design Patents may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said design(s), said application and said Design Paterits, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said design(s) in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Design Patents on said design(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that I am the sole designer of said design(s), have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said design(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design(s) in all countries.

I hereby authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns, and/or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of said application once known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 21. 7 une. 2011.

iy:____Sera Ke

PATENT REEL: 046244 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 06/29/2018